# PO6000114337

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700079558947

09/07/06--01046--006 \*\*87.50

FILED:

9/8pt

# NINA-DAWNE WILLIAMS, P.A. ATTORNEYS and COUNSELLORS at LAW 20801 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD, SUITE 403 AVENTURA, FLORIDA 33180

TELEPHONE: 305.523.2300

FACSIMILE: 305.523.2304

**FLORIDA BAR** 

**NEW YORK BAR** 

September 5, 2006

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: CONCERTZ EVENT MANAGEMENT, INC.

Enclosed are the original and (2) copies of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$87.50 which represents the Filing Fee, Certified Copy and Certificate of Status with regard to the above mentioned business entity.

Please forward the appropriate documents to:

Mr. Reje A. Showers 601 N.E. 39th Street, Suite 303 Miami, Florida 33137 Telephone:(305)576-0711

Thank you.

Niha-Dawne Wil

ha-Dawne Williams, Esq.

enclosures

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF SEP-7 PH 2:27

#### **ARTICLE I:NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be: Concertz Event Management, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address: 601 N.E. 39th Street, Suite 303 Miami, Florida 33137

#### ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: entertainment consultation and any other legitimate business purpose.

#### **ARTICLE IV: SHARES**

The number of shares of stock is: one hundred (100).

#### ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

President of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer: Reje A. Showers
601 N.E. 39th Street, Suite 303
Miami, Florida 33137

# ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent is: Reje A. Showers
601 N.E. 39th Street, Suite 303
Miami, Florida 33137

### ARTICLE VII:INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Nina-Dawne Williams, Esq. 20801 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 403 Aventura, Florida 33180

#### ARTICLEVIII: EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of incorporation for Concertz Event Management shall be September 5, 2006.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept said appointment as registered agent and agree so that.

Registered Agent Signature
Rela Showers

λ ///

NINA-MINIE WILLIAMS